## **PRIVACY POLICY**

Thank you for visiting the Local 710 Health Welfare and Pension Fund's (Local 710 HWP) website and for reviewing its privacy statement in regard to your visit. The website is designed to provide general information about Local 710 HWP and about the benefits provided to its members. The site does not collect personal information about you as you browse through the site, but some non-personal data (\*\*please refer to "Cookie" definition below) might be automatically collected to allow Local 710 HWP to monitor the website's performance in order to improve its guests' experiences during future visits. Local 710 HWP does not share such data or e-mail addresses with third parties for commercial purposes. If during your visit, you link to another website, the privacy policy of that website will control.

\*\*A "cookie" is a small summary text file that is stored by your mobile phone (e.g., iPhone or Android) or by your browser (e.g., Internet Explorer, Edge, Chrome, Safari or Firefox). Cookies allow a website to store some information about users, allowing the website to recognize a user and respond appropriately.

- The website may use cookies to collect anonymous usage statistics to track site utilization.
  Identifiable visitor usage information may also be stored in internal log files. We use this
  information to troubleshoot issues, improve our online services, and for analytical purposes, such
  as analyzing trends, administering the Site, tracking user movements, and gathering broad
  demographic information.
- The website utilizes cookies to ensure basic functionality for authenticated users, including but not limited to initiating and terminating valid sessions.